
West Bengal Agro-lndustries Corporation Ltd.
(A CoYernmcnt Undertaking)

238, Netaji Subhas Road,3'd Floor, Kolkata- 700001

Corrigendum to Recruihnent Clircular No. 02/202.1/WBAIC Ltd. Datcd: 22.07.202{

( onlrxclu.rl l'osttorapedodol0l (Orre))errurd.rUc!1 llengal Agro-lnduslrics ( orporation Ld.. \ (lo\crlnlrrrr

or' \\ cn lleng.rL I racrliklnS.

l.

{ssislrnt Engineer lCi\ il): 04 I Four) posls.

Otrrlificrtion A Degree in Civil Engineering from a r€cognized Institution.

Experience
01 (One) year practical experience after Graduation in design &
construclion of roads or building or canals or offshore structure
etc. under any reDuted Organization.

Consolidaled Pay Rs. 28,000/- Per morth. No other allo\vances are admissible.

Agc Limit
Not exceeding 40 (Forn years. Relaxable upto 05 (Five) years

for SC, ST and Departmental Candidates. Relaxable upto 03
(Three) years for OBC Candidates.

Nole Presently, thevacancy is lor 04 (Four) posts.

2.

hnior Engineer (Civil): I0 (Tetr) posts.

Qualinc11lioD ADiploma ir Civil Engineering from a recognized Institution.

ll]lpcric te
01 (One) year practical expedence alter Diploma in design &
construction of roads or building or canals or olfshoie structure
elc. under arj reputed Organization.

Consolidated PaY Rs. 25,000/- P€r month. No other allowances are admissible.

,\ge LiInil
Not exceeditrg 40 (Forty) years. Relaxable uplo 05 Sive) years

for SC, ST and Departmental Candidates. Relaxable upto 03
(Three) yean for OBC Cardidales.

Note Pr€sently, the vacancy is for 10 (Ten) posts.

IIUPORTANT TNFORMATION* TO C,\ND] DAI,1.S

L. lllr inlcrcn!'d candidales haring reqLLircd qualilicalions tnd e\perience nra) lnah. appli.ellon ir tLlr

presrribed larnut lo be doluloadcd llorr rhe website. The applicalior i| the downloaded lirmral rLorrg n 1i

selt .rltesteLl pholocopics of docurrents irr suppol1 of qLrxliilcaliorl, e\pe ence, .tge. celtc e1c. rnLl ilull
.o pLeLed inall rcspcclanddultsillnedb\dieapplicanlislobcsubrrittedlolheSlanagingDitcctor.$c\l
Be grl Agro-Indusrries Corporalion Lld., 238, Net,rji Subhrs Road, 3"r Fl{x)r, Kolk.ta- 700001 in rr

closed en\elop€ in rhe lbrnral oi-,{.pplication for thc Post of
Rcr.nl soli_i1lcstcd passpofi size photograph is lo bc pastcd orr the right hand conler ofthe applicaliorl

, Pagelof6



4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

l0

11.

,4.n applicant would be eligible to make application for 01 (One) category of post only. The choice of the

applicant for multiple category of post \vill not be €ntertained and in such cases the application ol the

said rpplicrnt would be cancelled for all categories of post applied for. Submission of more than 01

(Otre) application for 01 (One) particnlar post is strictly forbidden. Tbe candidature ol a candidate, who

submits more than 01 (One) application for admission to the selection procedure, will be carcelled even

ifhe/she is admitted to the same.

The last date ollrcceipt ofapplication by lhis office is 09.08.2024 upto 02:00 PM. Applications received afier

02:00 PM on 09.08.2024 will not be considered due to any reason whatsoever even il it is sent by pos

courier seNice priorto any date of09.08.2024.

Candidate should put his/ her full signaturc in the application fonn and il should be identical duing interview

and subsequent corrcspondence. Otherwise his/ het candidature may be cancelled.

Candidates in service eilher in Government / local statritory body / Government Undertaking should appiy

through proper channel. They may submit an advance copy ofapplication addressed to the Managing Director,

West Bengal-Agro Industdes Corporation Ltd., 23B, Netaji Subhas Road, 3'd Floor, Kolkata- 700001 lvithin

due date.

The selected candidates in all cases are liable to be posted/ transfelred anywhere within the state of WesL

Bengal.

The actual no. ofvacancy to be filled up may increase/ dec.ease as per rcquircment ofthe Corporation ifthe
circlrmstances so warrarlt. The Coryol.ation reserves the right not to fill up any vacancy/post mentioned hereirl

ln cases whele no Division/ Class is awarded and only grading is done, exact percentage ot' marks and

conversion lormula adopled arc to be mentioned with documentary evidence, ilrequired.

Upper age limit not more than 40 (Forty) years as on 01.01.2024 (i.e. born not earlier than 2^d Jaiuary, 1984).

The upper age limit is relaxable by 05 (Five) years for SC, ST Candidates of West Bengal and Deparimental
Candidates and by 03 (Three) years for OBC Candidates of West Bengal.

Dale ofBirth as recorded in Madhyamik or Equivalent Admit Card/ Certificate will only b.3 accepted.

The list ofeligible candidates and interview schedule for the post would be published in the website ofthis
Corpomliorl (w1,|rv.wbagroindustries.com). No queries regarding eligible candidates/ interview schedule

would be entefiained-

1 2. The req uests lor chenge of inlerview schedule wil I not be entertained.

13. The prescribed'essential qualifications'are the minimum and more possession ofthe same does nol entitle

applicants to be called in for the interview. Where the number of applications received ln response to the

advertisemeni is large and it is not convenient or possible for the Corporation to iiterview all the applicanis

the Corpolation may restrict the number ofcandidates for interview to a reasonable limit on the'basis on the

either higher qualifications in the relevant subjects/ higher standad of marks/ grade obtained in the essential

qualifications and/ or experience in relevant field higher lhan the minimum prescdbed in the advefisement.

Page 2 ot 6



l,l. The candidate must have good health and character and suitability in respect lor appointment to Governmeni
Undertaking.

15. No claim 10 Regularisation ofthis Contractral Service shall be entefiained under any circumstnnces.

16. The candidates called for the examination/ interview will not be eniitled for reimbursement ofany travellins

17. The candialates must ensure that they hrve requisite qualification and experience sho|n against each

post and thus fulfil the required criteria before applying for the post.

18. Application Form not properly fi1led up or incomplete in any respect (e.9. without signature & rcqlrired

docuinents) would summarily be reiectec.

19. CANVASSING IN ANY FORM WILL DISQUALIFY AN APPLICANT. The candidate should conduct

properly with project officials/ other candidates before and after his/ her interview inside the ofllce prenises

otherlvise his/ her candidature may be cancelled.

20. Applicalions received through E-mail/Fax willnot be entertained.

21. The applicants are advised to go through the ful1 particulars ofthe adve isement and make sure that he/ she

satisfles all the requirements as per advefiisement. ln case, it is detecled al any stage ofrecruitmen/ selection

i.e. during test/ interview verification of documents etc. thal an applicant has furnrshed incorretl false

information or suppressed any material fac(s), his/ her candidature will automatically stand cancelled. It' any

o[ the above shoftcoming(s) is/ arc detecied even after appointment, his/ her services are liable to be

tenninated wilhout any notice.

22. No TA/ DA is adnissible for the interview.

23. Th,3 recruitment process may be cancelled/ postponed/ suspended/ terminated without any priot noticc

assigning any reason at any stage.

N.B. Venue, Date & Time of interview will be published in the WBAIC Ltd. Website

(w$.ir,.wbagroindustries.com).

Place: Kolkata
Dated: 23.07.2024

\,t ,u'\ / .x.W t"
NINnxgirg Direclor

West Bengxl Agro-lndustries Corporation Ltd.

Page 3 of6



APPLICATION FORMAT

Applicant's Passpoft size Photo

(Scll.rltcst€d)

Io
'Ihe l\hnrging Director,

\\ (st B€ngrl Agro lndustrios Corporxlion Lrd.,

2Jll. \crnji Subhrs Rord.3"r floor,
Kolklla- 700001.

Sir:

With reference to your advertisement published in

and in your website Recruitment Circular No.02l2024lWBAlC Ltd. D^ted:22.01.2024

Iirr rccruitDent for thc post of (N{cntion lrategorr- 0l post) I

am furnishing below my candidature for your kind consideration for the said calegory ofpost

l. \;rnle in 1\rll (Rlock Lctter)

2. Irxthrr's/ Husb.rnd's NNm€

.1. (i) Dxle of Birth

(b) Agc.rs 0n 01.01.2021

l. lbslal/ Corrmunicnlion Address

Months

5. Permanent Address

Page 4 of 6



6. (a) Educational & (b) Technical Qualification :

sl.
No.

Examinstion Passed Name of Board/ UniY€rsity Year of
Passinq

ol, ot
MIrrks

7. Worli Irperience:

sl.
No.

Nxme ol
0rginizrtion

Nature ofr1ork
(In short)

From To Oflice Address Total
Period

Lirst
Salary
Drawn
( l)

Page 5 of 6



8. Telephone (LL)/ Mobile No.

9. E-Mail ID

10. Nationality

11. Religion

12. ( rsle Crtegor) (Ctn/SC/S l'IOBC) :

Declaration: I hereby declare that the all information furnished above is true and best to my knowledge and

belief. In case it is detected at any stage olinterTi€w and/ or selection process and/ or even after appoitrtment

thal I have furnished any incorrect/ false information or have suppressed any mate'ial fact(s), my

candidature will sutomatically stand cancelleay senices are liable to be terminated without notice.

Dale:

(Full Signature of the Applicant)

Page 6 oi 5


